®
27BACCARA WATER IRRIGATION CATALOG26
G75-VM | Modular Manifold
Dimensions
* To order manifolds manufactured according to your specific requirements, please contact our technical sales department
G75-VM - No. OF
STATIONS (1) BODY PORT FUNCTION MANUAL
OVERRIDE ORIFICE SEALS - TYPE MOUNTING

12Ω (2) SD
23Ω (2) S6
How to Order | Manifold
How to Order | Manifold Components
Example : G75-VM-L410313aE-SB1
G75-VM Left component, plastic, 1/8" BSPT, 3W NC, plastic manual override
1.8 orifice, EPDM seals, 4Ω latch, COM 1 outlet, two wires
(1) Refer to Voltage & Current AC & DC
(2) Refer to Latch coil resistance vs Input voltage | Recommendations chart
(3) A plug will be fitted on the other outlet port
(4) Latch only
Example : G75-VM-3410313aE-SB11
G75-VM manifold, 3 stations, plastic, 1/8" BSPT, 3W NC, plastic manual override,
1.8 orifice, EPDM seals, 4Ω latch, with mounting bracket, COM 1 outlet, two wires
(1) Manifold designed for a maximum of 10 stations, the use of more will reduce
the outlet flow rate to all
(2) Refer to Voltage & Current AC & DC
(3) Refer to Latch coil resistance vs Input voltage | Recommendations chart
(4) A plug will be fitted on the other outlet port
(5) Latch only
E SBG75-VM L 4 10 3 1 3a 1
Mounting Bracket
1 4
 1
10
 5
6.
2
T Y
Px
2
 15 TYPx2
 8
5
T Y
Px
4
 5
8
9
 9 TYPx4
 4
2
 42
 2
TY
P
• For 2, 4 or 6 stations
• For 8-10 stations, 2 brackets
  are supplied
 4
2
 2
TY
P
 42
TY
Px
31 4
 1
60
 5
6.
2
 5
6.
2
 15 TYPx3
 5
8
 8
5
 9 TYPx4
• For 3, 5 or 7 stations